## CARES ACT FUNDING AGREEMENT Amendment No. 1

This Amendment to Agreement No. (the "Agreement") is entered into by the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management, with headquarters in Tallahassee, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "Division," "FDEM," or "Recipient"), and <u>Levy County</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the "County" or Recipient").

This Amendment Is hereby incorporated into the Agreement. All terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as otherwise expressly set forth herein. The effective date of this Amendment is September 22,2020.

THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement language as set forth:

## (18)PAYMENTS

The State of Florida, through the Division, will make disbursements, whether as a reimbursement or Advance from each County government's allocation as identified by the attached allotment schedule. Funding for <a href="Levy County">Levy County</a> shall not exceed <a href="\$\frac{\$7,750,424.00">\$7,750,424.00</a>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates noted below.

SUB-RECIPIENT:	Levy County		
Зу:	1 Add D. That		
Name and title:	Matt Brooks	Board Chairma	an, Levy BOCC
Date:	11/6/2020		
FID#	596000717		
STATE OF FLOR	RIDA		
DIVISION OF EN	MERGENCY MANAGEMENT		
Ву:	Name and Title		
Date			